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Date 15-Mar-26

USD conversion rate 1 USD=159 JPY

JPY USD

1 Hangers, Set of 5 (Japan) ¥177,000 $1,110

2 Lantern Frame (Korea) ¥472,000 $2,970

3 Iron Chain (Japan) ¥177,000 $1,110

4 Dogon Necklace (Mali) ¥118,000 $740

5 Eel Trap (Japan) ¥129,800 $820

6 Jizaikagi (Adjustable Hearth Hook) (Japan) ¥177,000 $1,110

7 Outdoor Ornament (France) ¥188,800 $1,190

8 Wooden Church Ornament (Flanders) ¥236,000 $1,480

9 Wooden Church Ornament (Flanders) ¥625,400 $3,930

10 Tinplate Christ Image (Mexico) ¥590,000 $3,710

11 Knife (Europe) ¥141,600 $890

12 Knife (Europe) ¥118,000 $740

13 Spoon (Netherlands) ¥0 $0

14 Pewter Plate (Netherlands) ¥212,400 $1,340

15 Wooden Wild Goose (Korea) ¥188,800 $1,190

16 Earthenware Vessel (Jordan) ¥236,000 $1,480

17 Earthenware Vessel (Peru) ¥224,200 $1,410

18 Dogon Terracotta Figure (Mali) ¥0 $0

19 Sanage Ware Jar (Japan) ¥153,400 $960

20 Earthenware Vessel (Japan) ¥212,400 $1,340

21 Iron Figure (Burkina Faso) ¥129,800 $820

22 Iron Figure (Burkina Faso) ¥153,400 $960

23 Lotus Petal Fragment (Japan) ¥177,000 $1,110

24 Drum (Korea) ¥0 $0

25 Redware (United States) ¥100,300 $630

26 Earthenware Vessel (Japan) ¥188,800 $1,190

B1, 5-9-15 Jingumae,

Shibuya-ku, Tokyo

150-0001 JAPAN

TitleLot No.

Price incl. Premium

*Excluding Tax

RESULTS

¥41,046,300 $258,150 TOTAL*Excluding Tax

※Total rate of sold lots 85.4%

The H.Y. Collection



JPY USD

TitleLot No.

Price incl. Premium

*Excluding Tax

27 Chimney (Japan) ¥118,000 $740

28 Reclaimed Wood (Japan) ¥188,800 $1,190

29 Small Japanese Chest (Japan) ¥118,000 $740

30 Leather Cylindrical Covered Container (Korea) ¥118,000 $740

31 Candlestick (Japan) ¥118,000 $740

32 Lantern Frame (Korea) ¥118,000 $740

33 Roof Tile ¥0 $0

34 Roof Tile (Italy) ¥0 $0

35 Roof Tile (Italy) ¥0 $0

36 Roof Tile (Europe) ¥0 $0

37 Earthenware Vessel (Japan) ¥129,800 $820

38 Earthenware Vessel (Japan) ¥118,000 $740

39 Currency (Congo) ¥259,600 $1,630

40 Musical Instrument (Cameroon) ¥0 $0

41 Wooden Box (Japan) ¥118,000 $740

42 Boro Apron (Japan) ¥236,000 $1,480

43 Sue Ware (Japan) ¥188,800 $1,190

44 Jar (Korea) ¥188,800 $1,190

45 Pewter Plate (Netherlands) ¥212,400 $1,340

46 Pewter Bowl (Netherlands) ¥212,400 $1,340

47 Stone Tobacco Case (Korea) ¥401,200 $2,520

48 Stone Tobacco Case (Korea) ¥401,200 $2,520

49 Paper-Covered Box (Korea) ¥118,000 $740

50 Stone Vessel (Korea) ¥153,400 $960

51 Gorintō (Five-Ringed Pagoda) (Japan) ¥129,800 $820

52 Gorintō (Five-Ringed Pagoda) (Japan) ¥200,600 $1,260

53 Dogon Miniature Ladder (Mali) ¥0 $0

54 Dogon Object (Mali) ¥306,800 $1,930

55 Scissors (Netherlands) ¥118,000 $740

56 Scissors (Europe) ¥129,800 $820

57 Scissors (Europe) ¥118,000 $740

58 Currency (Africa) ¥377,600 $2,370

59 Hat (Korea) ¥0 $0

60 Hat (Korea) ¥0 $0



JPY USD

TitleLot No.

Price incl. Premium

*Excluding Tax

61 Leather Hat (France) ¥625,400 $3,930

62 Woven Bag (Korea (Jeju Island)) ¥236,000 $1,480

63 White Porcelain Jar (Korea) ¥259,600 $1,630

64 Hakeme Ware Jar (Korea) ¥424,800 $2,670

65 Karatsu Small Dish (Japan) ¥236,000 $1,480

66 Sutra Container (Japan) ¥354,000 $2,230

67 Haniwa Fragment (Japan) ¥200,600 $1,260

68 Large Unglazed Jar (Japan) ¥354,000 $2,230

69 Suzu Ware Jar (Japan) ¥377,600 $2,370

70 Large Unglazed Earthenware Jar (Japan) ¥283,200 $1,780

71 Ko-Kutani Relief Small Plates, Set of 3 (Japan) ¥177,000 $1,110

72 Edo Glass Sake Cups, Set of 2 (Japan) ¥0 $0

73 Edo Glass Plate (Japan) ¥129,800 $820

74 Edo Glass Vessel (Japan) ¥236,000 $1,480

75 Delft Tin-Glazed Cracked Bowl (Netherlands) ¥64,900 $410

76 Delft Handled Bowl (Netherlands) ¥118,000 $740

77 Delft Tin-Glazed Cream Jar (Netherlands) ¥0 $0

78 Delft Tin-Glazed Tiles, Set of 15 (Netherlands) ¥377,600 $2,370

79 Delft Tin-Glazed Plate (Netherlands) ¥472,000 $2,970

80 Delft Tin-Glazed Plate (Netherlands) ¥259,600 $1,630

81 Delft Tin-Glazed Plate (Netherlands) ¥495,600 $3,120

82 Ko-Sometsuke Plate (China) ¥0 $0

83 Delft Tin-Glazed Cylindrical Jar (Netherlands) ¥0 $0

84 Delft Faceted Jar (Netherlands) ¥590,000 $3,710

85 Carved Wooden Komainu (Japan) ¥354,000 $2,230

86 Sacred Horse (Japan) ¥649,000 $4,080

87 Saint Figure (Europe) ¥236,000 $1,480

88 Infant Christ Figure (Italy) ¥590,000 $3,710

89 Saint Figure (France) ¥708,000 $4,450

90 Wooden Christ Figure (Northern France) ¥2,183,000 $13,730

91 Nagaribotoke (Drift Buddha Figure) ¥590,000 $3,710

92 Nagaribotoke (Drift Buddha Figure) (Japan) ¥743,400 $4,680

93 Raffia Palm Cloth (Congo) ¥0 $0

94 Dogon Door (Mali) ¥1,097,400 $6,900



JPY USD

TitleLot No.

Price incl. Premium

*Excluding Tax

95 Chair (France) ¥354,000 $2,230

96 Desk (France) ¥885,000 $5,570

97 White Pojagi Textile (Korea) ¥236,000 $1,480

98 Paper-Covered Shelf (Korea) ¥2,478,000 $15,580

99 Medicine Chest (Japan) ¥283,200 $1,780

100 Shelf (Spain) ¥1,770,000 $11,130

101 Part of Linen-Patterned Furniture (France) ¥1,180,000 $7,420

102 Windsor Chair (United Kingdom) ¥2,714,000 $17,070

103 Woodblock Playing Card (France) ¥247,800 $1,560

104 Enamel Lunch Box (Japan) ¥41,300 $260

105 Sujakara Spoons, Set of 3 (Korea) ¥35,400 $220

106 Blue Antique Textile (Japan) ¥590,000 $3,710

107 Cocoon Paper Tray (Japan) ¥35,400 $220

108 Sake Bags, Set of 2 (Japan) ¥82,600 $520

109 Hanger (Japan) ¥106,200 $670

110 Dustpan (Japan) ¥35,400 $220

111 Old Papers, Two Sheets (Japan) ¥59,000 $370

112 Perforated Cylindrical Container (Japan) ¥94,400 $590

113 Triangular Trivet (Japan) ¥88,500 $560

114 Round Trivet (Japan) ¥82,600 $520

115 Sickle (Europe) ¥0 $0

116 Eel Trap (Japan) ¥153,400 $960

117 Bottle (Netherlands) ¥64,900 $410

118 Bucket (Japan) ¥59,000 $370

119 Protective Wire for Grapes (France) ¥88,500 $560

120 Funnel (Japan) ¥35,400 $220

121 Agricultural Fork (Japan) ¥35,400 $220

122 Net (Japan) ¥177,000 $1,110

123 Candles (Japan) ¥29,500 $190

124 Matches (Japan) ¥70,800 $450

125 Rice Cake Board (Japan) ¥377,600 $2,370

126 Masu (Measuring Box) (Japan) ¥0 $0

127 White Porcelain Bowl (China) ¥59,000 $370

128 Enamel Watering Can (Japan) ¥177,000 $1,110



JPY USD

TitleLot No.

Price incl. Premium

*Excluding Tax

129 Goryo Bowl (Japan) ¥59,000 $370

130 Tin Plate with Brass Rim (Japan) ¥82,600 $520

131 Tea Canister (Japan) ¥59,000 $370

132 Tea Canister (Japan) ¥88,500 $560

133 Brass Incense Container (Japan) ¥47,200 $300

134 Small Spoon ¥35,400 $220

135 Tinplate Locomotive (Europe) ¥177,000 $1,110

136 Tinplate Car (Europe) ¥200,600 $1,260

137 Tinplate Car (Europe) ¥70,800 $450

138 Hat (Japan) ¥11,800 $70

139 Iron Xylophone (Japan) ¥23,600 $150

140 Iron Xylophone (Japan) ¥41,300 $260

141 Glass Towel Rack (Japan) ¥212,400 $1,340

142 Book Stands (Japan) ¥53,100 $330

143 Kurawanka Bowl (“Rain-Leak” Glaze) (Japan) ¥59,000 $370

144 Kurawanka Bowl (Japan) ¥76,700 $480

145 Early Imari Relief Small Plate (Japan) ¥76,700 $480

146 White-Glazed Small Object (France) ¥0 $0

147 White Porcelain Small Plates, Set of 2 (China) ¥82,600 $520

148 Glass Cups, Set of 3 (Japan) ¥177,000 $1,110

149 Faceted Gold-Rimmed Glass Cup (France) ¥59,000 $370

150 Gold-Rimmed Glass Cups, Set of 2 (France) ¥59,000 $370

151 Twisted Paper Basket (Korea) ¥82,600 $520

152 Brown Antique Textile (Japan) ¥424,800 $2,670

153 Ladle ¥64,900 $410

154 Wooden Tray (Japan) ¥118,000 $740

155 Tin Cocoon Tray (Japan) ¥100,300 $630

156 Iron Bowl ¥0 $0

157 Improvised Flower Holder (Japan) ¥153,400 $960

158 Bone Improvised Flower Holder ¥64,900 $410

159 Tatō Paper Wrappers (Japan) ¥35,400 $220

160 Haji Ware Bowl (Japan) ¥59,000 $370

161 Yama-Chawan (Japan) ¥82,600 $520

162 Yama-Chawan (Japan) ¥82,600 $520



JPY USD

TitleLot No.
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*Excluding Tax

163 Dogon Pliers (Mali) ¥35,400 $220

164 Iron Scrap ¥47,200 $300

165 Scissors (Europe) ¥0 $0

166 Fork (Europe) ¥82,600 $520

167 Measuring Instrument (Europe) ¥59,000 $370

168 Shovel ¥0 $0

169 Net (Japan) ¥23,600 $150

170 Small Iron Dish (Japan) ¥29,500 $190

171 Paper Cocoon Tray (Japan) ¥17,700 $110

172 Iron Plate (Japan) ¥35,400 $220

173 Protective Wire for Grapes (France) ¥64,900 $410

174 Insect Cage (Japan) ¥64,900 $410

175 Thick Black Cardstock (France) ¥41,300 $260

176 Stone Inkstone (Korea) ¥59,000 $370

177 Black-Lacquered Bowl (Japan) ¥35,400 $220

178 Large Lacquer Mixing Bowl (Japan) ¥112,100 $710

179 Masu (Measuring Box) (Japan) ¥0 $0

180 Paper Container (Korea) ¥53,100 $330

181 Bark Cylindrical Container (Japan) ¥129,800 $820

182 Trapezoidal Wooden Box (Korea) ¥0 $0

183 Bamboo Flower Vase (Japan) ¥76,700 $480

184 Spool (Europe) ¥23,600 $150

185 Firegrass Cloth (China) ¥100,300 $630

186 Pewter Cup (Netherlands) ¥94,400 $590

187 Wooden Sword Box (Japan) ¥0 $0

188 Spearhead (Europe) ¥64,900 $410

189 Rubber Band Toy Gun (Japan) ¥129,800 $820

190 Candlestick (Europe) ¥64,900 $410

191 Wooden Box (Japan) ¥0 $0

192 Zushi (Portable Shrine) (Japan) ¥236,000 $1,480

193 Pot ¥0 $0

194 Shoe-Shine Stand (Japan) ¥35,400 $220

195 Rusty Tin Can (Japan) ¥0 $0

196 Eyeglasses Case (Japan) ¥0 $0



JPY USD
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197 Elementary School Desk (Japan) ¥76,700 $480

198 Leather Shoe (Excavated) (Europe) ¥59,000 $370


